

OTHER SUIT 39 OF 2015 (OTHER SUIT – 12 OF 2015)
(CNR No – WBNP06 – 001788 – 2013)
DURGA CHAKRABORTY – VERSUS – GOPAL CHAKRABORTY & Ors.
District :- North 24 Parganas
Court :- Additional District Judge, Court – II, Bongaon
Present : Sri P.C.Karmakar (JO Code – WB00651)

Serial number	Date of Order or Proceeding	Order or other Proceeding	Signature of court	Office action taken on order with date and dated signature of pleaders or parties when necessary
61	04.10.2023	Today is fixed for submission of report (including money receipt) by the Ld. Deposition Commissioner . Both the parties file their respective haziras. Ld. Deposition Commissioner files her report including money receipt. Perused the same and accepted. Let the report be kept in record. Fix 05.12.2023 for further step by the petitioner.	A.D.J–II, Bangaon North 24 Parganas	
62	05.12.2023	Both the parties file their respective haziras. Petitioner files a petition supported by affidavit praying for collecting the specimen of Bengali signature of P.W – 2, Sukumar Das who is the attesting witness and also the identifier of the “Will”. Copy served upon the respondent. Let the petition be kept in record. Fix 16.02.2024 for hearing of the petition in presence of both sides.	A.D.J–II, Bangaon North 24 Parganas	